                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.                                                            1/2
  Introduction
2020.10
  Features
  6-channel RTD Input
  3-wire RTD Input with Lead Resistance Elimination
 Open Wire Detection
  Individual Channel Confi guration

Humidity 10 ~ 90% RH, Non-condensing
  System Specifi cations
Type Code RTD Type Temperature Range
20 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -100 ~ +100 °C
21 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 0 ~ +100 °C
22 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 0 ~ +200 °C
23 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385  0 ~ +600 °C
24 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916  -100 ~ +100 °C
25 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 ~ +100 °C
26 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 ~ +200 °C
27 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 ~ +600 °C
28 Nickel 120 -80 ~ +100 °C
29 Nickel 120 0 ~ +100 °C
2A Platinum 1000, α= 0.00385 -200 ~ +600 °C
2B Cu 100 at 0 °C, α= 0.00421 -20 ~ +150 °C
2C Cu 100 at 25 °C, α= 0.00427 0 ~ +200 °C
2D Cu 1000 at 0°C, α= 0.00421 -20 ~ +150 °C
2E Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -200 ~ +200 °C
2F Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 -200 ~ +200 °C
80 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -200 ~ +600 °C
81 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 -200 ~ +600 °C
82 Cu 50 at 0 °C -50 ~ +150 °C
83 Nickel 100 -60 ~ +180 °C
  RTD Type Settings (TT)
                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.                                                            2/2                       2020.10
  Applications
Ax
Bx
/Bx
Ax
Bx
/Bx
 Wire Connections
3-wire RTD Connection
2-wire RTD Connection
  Pin Assignments
Pin
Assignment Terminal No. Pin
Assignment
A3 20 19 A0
B3 18 17 B0
/B3 16 15 /B0
A4 14 13 A1
B4 12 11 B1
/B4 10 09 /B1
A5 08 07 A2
B5 06 05 B2
/B5 04 03 /B2
N/A 02 01 N/A
WF-2015  CR Wi-Fi I/O Module with 6-ch RTD Input (Asia Only) (RoHS)
Includes ANT-124-05 Antenna and CA-0910 Cable
  Ordering Information
  Dimensions (Units: mm)
128.0
107.0
37.2
35.6
37.2
7.0
33.0
127.0
110.0
266.0±0.5
171.0
Rear View Top View Bottom ViewLeft View Front View
3S001-1 CR Antenna Extension Cable, RG58A/U, RP-SMA Male to RP-SMA Female, 1 M (RoHS)
3S003-1 CR Antenna Extension Cable, RG58A/U, RP-SMA Male to RP-SMA Female, 3 M (RoHS)
3S005-1 CR Antenna Extension Cable, RG58A/U, RP-SMA Male to RP-SMA Female, 5 M (RoHS)
3S008-1 CR Antenna Extension Cable, RG58A/U, RP-SMA Male to RP-SMA Female, 8 M (RoHS)
ANT-8 CR 8 dBi, 2.4 GHz omni-directional antenna (RP SMA Male Plug) (RoHS)
ANT-15 CR 15 dBi, 2.4 GHz omni-directional antenna (RP SMA Male Plug) (RoHS)
ANT-15YG-1 CR 15 dBi, 2.4 GHz directional yagi antenna (RP SMA Male Plug) (RoHS)
Includes 3S004 Cable (HDF 200 cable, N type male to RP-SMA male, 1 M)